Abraham Lincoln Goodall

(- 9 Mar 1941)

Goodall. On Sunday, March 9, 1941, at his residence, 504 Maryland Ave. S.W., Abraham Lincoln Goodall, husband of the late Sarah A. Goodall. Remains resting at the Lee funeral home, Fourth Street and Massachusetts Avenue Northeast where services will be held on Tuesday, March 11, 1941 at 2:30 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment in Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, March 11, 1941, p. A11

A. Lincoln Goodall Dies

Of Old District Family

A. Lincoln Goodall, 75, descendant of a family which has lived in Southwest Washington for more than 100 years, died suddenly Sunday afternoon at his home, 504 Maryland avenue S.W., following a stroke earlier in the day.

Mr. Goodall was born and spent his life in the Maryland avenue house and was the last surviving child of the late Mr. and Mrs. George W. Goodall, who also spent their lives there.

Mr. Goodall's father was a friend of President Lincoln, for whom he was named. Among his cherished possessions were a number of gifts from President Lincoln, which he received during his childhood.

A retired bookkeeper, Mr. Goodall was a Mason, an Odd Fellow, a member of the Junior Order of United American Mechanics and a member of the Association of Oldest Inhabitants of the District of Columbia. He is survived by several nephews and nieces, all living in the District and Arlington County.